1
Programmable Terminal
NB series/NB-S series
The feature-rich, economic
programmable terminal
• More than 65,000 display colors TFT, color touch-screen
for all models
• Available in sizes ranging from 3 to 10 inches

NB series/NB-S series
2
Ordering Information
Programmable Terminal
Options
Note: Use a standard USB cable (Type A male to Type B male) or standard Ethernet cable (10 BASE-T/100 BASE-TX twisted-pair cable) to
connect the NB series to software (personal computer).
Use a standard Ethernet cable  (10 BASE-T/100 BASE-TX twisted-pair cable) to connect the NB series to a PLC. For detail, refer to the NB
Series Setup Manual (Cat. No. V107).
* The NB5Q-TW01B and NB7W-TW01B are supported by NB-Designer version 1.10 or higher.
* The NB3Q-TW0@B and NB10W-TW01B are supported by NB-Designer version 1.20 or higher.
* The NB7W-TW1@B are supported by NB-Designer version 1.40 or higher.
System Configuration
Recommended USB Memory
Series Specifications Model
NB series
3.5 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 dots NB3Q-TW00B
3.5 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 240 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB3Q-TW01B
5.6 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 234 dots NB5Q-TW00B
5.6 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 320 × 234 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB5Q-TW01B
7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 dots NB7W-TW00B
7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB7W-TW01B
10.1 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 dots, USB Host, Ethernet NB10W-TW01B
NB-S series
7 inch, TFT LCD, Colors, 800 × 480 dots, RS-232C only NB7W-TW10B
7 inch, TFT LCD, Color, 800 × 480 dots, Ethernet only NB7W-TW11B
Product name Specifications Model
Software
Supported Operating Systems:
Windows 8, Windows 7, Windows Vista®, Windows XP (SP3 or higher).
Note: Except for Windows XP 64-bit version
Download from Omron's regional websites.
NB-Designer *
NB-to-PLC Connecting
cable
For NB to PLC via RS-232C (CP/CJ/CS), 2m XW2Z-200T
For NB to PLC via RS-232C (CP/CJ/CS), 5m XW2Z-500T
For NB to PLC via RS-422A/485, 2m NB-RSEXT-2M
Display protective sheets
For the NB3Q contains 5 sheets NB3Q-KBA04
For the NB5Q contains 5 sheets NB5Q-KBA04
For the NB7W contains 5 sheets NB7W-KBA04
For the NB10W contains 5 sheets NB10W-KBA04
Attachment Mounting bracket for NT31/NT31C series to NB5Q series NB5Q-ATT01
Items Minimum Configurations
Operating System (OS)